

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act.

I confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. Please see the replies, set out against your questions.

1. *What is the name of your order communications system?*

ICE.

2. *The name of the supplier?*

Clinisys.

3. *What is the solution's contract end date?*

Rolling annual contract.

4. *Is the Trust planning to go out to procurement within the next six months for a new order communications and results reporting system?*

No.

5. *If the trust is planning to go out to procurement, which framework does it plan to use?*

Not applicable.

6. *Which of the following clinical departments within the Trust currently use an order communications and results reporting system?*

*Endocrinology
Ophthalmology
Audiology
Urology
Dermatology
Oncology
Pulmonology*

All.

7. *Which of these departments' systems are currently integrated with the order communications and results reporting solution?*

The majority of these departments don't have local clinical systems that receive feeds from ICE. We provide ICE feeds into chemotherapy care for Oncology chemotherapy and Vitals e-observations system.

8. *Does the Trust extend their order communications and results reporting systems and results reporting services to GP practices?*

Yes.





Northampton General Hospital

NHS Trust

